PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor from Peter Welsh to the University of Manchester previously recorded on Reel 026579 Frame 0788. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment to Phagenesis Limited.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER	06/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phagenesis Limited
Street Address:	The Elms Courtyard
Internal Address:	Bromesberrow
City:	Ledbury
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	HR8 1RZ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11661420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)760-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-760-7389

Email: MKeeling@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Ferguson

Address Line 1: c/o Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 2: 1650 Tysons Blvd

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 62775-20001.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher W. Ferguson

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 026589 FRAME: 0805 11661420

UH 640 00

501594178

source=corrected assignment 627752000100#page1.tif source=corrected assignment 627752000100#page2.tif source=corrected assignment 627752000100#page3.tif source=corrected assignment 627752000100#page4.tif source=corrected assignment 627752000100#page5.tif source=corrected assignment 627752000100#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 026589 FRAME: 0806 USPTO

7/13/2011 7:58:04 AM PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

D:CHRISTOPHER FERGUSON COMPANY:C/O MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

PATENT.	ASSIGNMENT
---------	------------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/12/2011 501592272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Welsh	06/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phagenesis Limited
Street Address:	The Elms Courtyard
Internal Address:	Bromesberrow
City:	Ledbury
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	HR8 1RZ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11661420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)760-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

703-760-7389

Email:

MKeeling@mafa.com Christopher Ferguson

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

c/a Marrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 2:

1650 Tysons Blvd

Address Line 4:

McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

627752000100

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Christopher W. Ferguson

Total Attachments: 1

source=627752000100assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026589 FRAME: 0807

This Assignment is effective as of the July 31st, 2007.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one pound £1, and other goods and valuable considerations (including retention of certain agreed licence rights by THE UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER), the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged,

THE UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER, Oxford Road, Manchester, M13 9PL, United Kingdom

agrees and confirms that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by this document does hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Phagenesis Limited The Elms Courtyard Bromesberrow Ledbury HR8 1RZ United Kingdom

(formerly at c/o UMIP, Manchester Incubator Building, 48 Grafton Street, Manchester, M13 9XX, United Kingdom) and its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the invention of the undersigned disclosed in the United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/661,420, the national phase entry of International Application Serial No. PCT/GB05/003289 filed August 23 2005, which claims priority to UK patent application, GB 0419238.1 filed August 28 2004, and in any reissue, reexamination, or other extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

For said considerations THE UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all reissue, reexamination and substitute applications for said invention, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by THE UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER if this assignment had not been made.

THE UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER

Head of Legal and IP Team, UMIP

PATENT **REEL: 026589 FRAME: 0808**

RECORDED: 07/14/2011